

| Item | Description - Total Base Bid | Qty | Unit | TJ Construction, Inc. 188 County Road 383 Florence AL 35634 | | Johnson Contractors, Inc. 3635 Second Street Muscle Shoals AL 35661 | | Ray Contractors, Inc. 750 Allen Murray Road Lynnville TN 38472 | | Apel Machine & Supply Co., Inc. 9910 US Hwy 31 Hanceville AL 35077 | | Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572 | |
|-----------------------|---|--------|------|---|-----------------|---|-----------------|--|-----------------|--|-----------------|--|-----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Open-Cut 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Sealing | 3,650 | LF | \$ 18.24 | \$ 66,576.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 87,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 109,500.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 109,500.00 | \$ 32.01 | \$ 116,836.50 |
| 2 | Open-Cut 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Sealing | 22,000 | LF | \$ 23.63 | \$ 519,860.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 594,000.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 682,000.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 726,000.00 | \$ 38.80 | \$ 853,600.00 |
| 3 | Bore-and-Jack 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line in 12" Steel Casing under Roadway a. 80% unit price: Installation b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing | 60 | LF | \$ 136.03 | \$ 8,161.80 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 213.40 | \$ 12,804.00 |
| 4 | Bore-and-Jack 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line in 16" Steel Casing under Roadway a. 80% unit price: Installation b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing | 150 | LF | \$ 163.11 | \$ 24,466.50 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 33,750.00 | \$ 194.00 | \$ 29,100.00 |
| 5 | Bore 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line under Concrete Driveway (no casing) | 25 | LF | \$ 90.24 | \$ 2,256.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 291.00 | \$ 7,275.00 |
| 6 | Bore 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line under Concrete Driveway (no casing) | 100 | LF | \$ 103.28 | \$ 10,328.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 291.00 | \$ 29,100.00 |
| 7 | Standard 5-1/4" Fire Hydrant | 15 | EA | \$ 3,252.00 | \$ 48,780.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 52,500.00 | \$ 3,201.00 | \$ 48,015.00 |
| 8 | Restricted Flow Fire Hydrant | 4 | EA | \$ 3,152.00 | \$ 12,608.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 13,600.00 | \$ 4,268.00 | \$ 17,072.00 |
| 9 | Combination Air Valve Assembly | 6 | EA | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 8,370.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,164.00 | \$ 6,984.00 |
| 10 | 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box | 30 | EA | \$ 995.00 | \$ 28,950.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 25,500.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 29,250.00 | \$ 727.50 | \$ 21,825.00 |
| 11 | 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box | 21 | EA | \$ 1,242.55 | \$ 26,093.55 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 20,580.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 27,300.00 | \$ 970.00 | \$ 20,370.00 |
| 12 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 2" or 3" Water Line, including 2" or 3" SDR 21 PVC Pipe | 3 | EA | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 3,104.00 | \$ 9,312.00 |
| 13 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 4" Water Line, including 4" SDR 21 PVC Pipe | 1 | EA | \$ 751.24 | \$ 751.24 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,104.00 | \$ 3,104.00 |
| 14 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 6" Water Line | 6 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 3,104.00 | \$ 18,624.00 |
| 15 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 8" Water Line | 1 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,686.00 | \$ 3,686.00 |
| 16 | Reconnect New Service Line to Existing Meters, including relocation of Existing Meters where noted | 60 | EA | \$ 476.63 | \$ 28,597.80 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 664.45 | \$ 39,867.00 |
| 17 | Open-Cut Install 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line (no casing) | 1,300 | LF | \$ 8.28 | \$ 10,764.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 12.61 | \$ 16,393.00 |
| 18 | Bore-and-Jack 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line in 2" SCH 40 PVC Casing | 825 | LF | \$ 12.80 | \$ 10,560.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 9,075.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 20,625.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 21.34 | \$ 17,603.50 |
| 19 | Ductile Iron Fittings | 7,500 | LBS | \$ 6.02 | \$ 45,150.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 2.52 | \$ 18,900.00 |
| 20 | 3" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | 5 | EA | \$ 119.95 | \$ 599.75 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 33.95 | \$ 169.75 |
| 21 | 4" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | 3 | EA | \$ 121.55 | \$ 364.65 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 43.65 | \$ 130.95 |
| 22 | 6" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | 150 | EA | \$ 122.95 | \$ 18,442.50 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 53.35 | \$ 8,002.50 |
| 23 | 8" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | 250 | EA | \$ 131.00 | \$ 32,750.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 16,250.00 | \$ 58.20 | \$ 14,550.00 |
| 24 | Cut and Cap Existing Water Lines (all sizes) where noted on plans or directed by Owner | 5 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,455.00 | \$ 7,275.00 |
| 25 | Abandon Existing Valves (all sizes) in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, including removal of valve boxes | 14 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 291.00 | \$ 4,074.00 |
| 26 | Concrete Protection | 175 | LF | \$ 15.65 | \$ 2,738.75 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 29.10 | \$ 5,092.50 |
| 27 | Permanent Machined Class A-3 Rip Rap where Directed by Owner (excludes temporary check dams) | 300 | SF | \$ 16.46 | \$ 4,938.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 25.22 | \$ 7,566.00 |
| 28 | Asphalt road Pavement Trench Repair - 4" Binder Mix | 200 | SY | \$ 33.40 | \$ 6,680.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 26.19 | \$ 5,238.00 |
| 29 | Asphalt road Pavement Trench Repair - 2" Surface Mix | 325 | SY | \$ 33.22 | \$ 10,796.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 9,750.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 16,250.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 9,750.00 | \$ 21.34 | \$ 6,935.50 |
| 30 | Asphalt Driveway Pavement Repair (2" Thickness) | 160 | LF | \$ 25.20 | \$ 4,032.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 19.40 | \$ 3,104.00 |
| 31 | Temporary 6ft Fence per the CBMPP or where Directed by Owner and/or Engineer | 14,000 | LF | \$ 0.44 | \$ 6,160.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 32 | Additional Erosion Control per the CBMPP (excluding silt fence) | 1 | LS | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 4,850.00 | \$ 4,850.00 |
| 33 | Mobilization and Bonds | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 45,500.00 | \$ 45,500.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 4,850.00 | \$ 4,850.00 |
| 34 | Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| Total Base Bid | | | | \$ 1,010,725.04 | \$ 1,010,725.04 | \$ 1,182,530.00 | \$ 1,182,530.00 | \$ 1,185,515.00 | \$ 1,185,515.00 | \$ 1,341,807.00 | \$ 1,341,807.00 | \$ 1,482,311.20 | \$ 1,482,311.20 |
| | | | | corrected for math error | | | | | | | | | |

| Item | Description - Deductive Alternate # 1 - Remove Line A Station 103+60 to 142+49 [EOI] from Scope of Work | Qty | Unit | TJ Construction, Inc. 188 County Road 383 Florence AL 35634 | | Johnson Contractors, Inc. 3635 Second Street Muscle Shoals AL 35661 | | Ray Contractors, Inc. 750 Allen Murray Road Lynnville TN 38472 | | Apel Machine & Supply Co., Inc. 9910 US Hwy 31 Hanceville AL 35077 | | Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572 | |
|--|---|--------|------|---|-----------------|---|-----------------|--|-----------------|--|-----------------|--|-----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Open-Cut 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Sealing | -20 | LF | \$ 18.24 | \$ (364.80) | \$ 24.00 | \$ (480.00) | \$ 30.00 | \$ (600.00) | \$ 30.00 | \$ (600.00) | \$ 32.01 | \$ (640.20) |
| 2 | Open-Cut 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Sealing | -3,805 | LF | \$ 23.63 | \$ (89,812.15) | \$ 27.00 | \$ (102,735.00) | \$ 31.00 | \$ (117,955.00) | \$ 33.00 | \$ (125,565.00) | \$ 38.80 | \$ (147,634.00) |
| 4 | Bore-and-Jack 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line in 16" Steel Casing under Roadway a. 80% unit price: Installation b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing | -90 | LF | \$ 163.11 | \$ (14,679.90) | \$ 260.00 | \$ (23,400.00) | \$ 220.00 | \$ (19,800.00) | \$ 225.00 | \$ (20,250.00) | \$ 194.00 | \$ (17,460.00) |
| 7 | Standard 5-1/4" Fire Hydrant | -3 | EA | \$ 3,252.00 | \$ (9,756.00) | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ (7,200.00) | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ (6,900.00) | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ (10,500.00) | \$ 3,201.00 | \$ (9,603.00) |
| 10 | 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box | -6 | EA | \$ 995.00 | \$ (5,970.00) | \$ 850.00 | \$ (5,100.00) | \$ 800.00 | \$ (4,800.00) | \$ 975.00 | \$ (5,850.00) | \$ 727.50 | \$ (4,365.00) |
| 11 | 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box | -3 | EA | \$ 1,242.55 | \$ (3,727.65) | \$ 980.00 | \$ (2,940.00) | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ (3,600.00) | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ (3,900.00) | \$ 970.00 | \$ (2,910.00) |
| 14 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 6" Water Line | -1 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ (1,000.00) | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ (2,900.00) | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ (2,000.00) | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ (5,000.00) | \$ 3,104.00 | \$ (3,104.00) |
| 16 | Reconnect New Service Line to Existing Meters, including relocation of Existing Meters where noted | -3 | EA | \$ 476.63 | \$ (1,429.89) | \$ 700.00 | \$ (2,100.00) | \$ 400.00 | \$ (1,200.00) | \$ 700.00 | \$ (2,100.00) | \$ 664.45 | \$ (1,993.35) |
| 17 | Open-Cut Install 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line (no casing) | -65 | LF | \$ 8.28 | \$ (538.20) | \$ 4.00 | \$ (260.00) | \$ 15.00 | \$ (975.00) | \$ 6.00 | \$ (390.00) | \$ 12.61 | \$ (819.65) |
| 18 | Bore-and-Jack 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line in 2" SCH 40 PVC Casing | -45 | LF | \$ 12.80 | \$ (576.00) | \$ 11.00 | \$ (495.00) | \$ 25.00 | \$ (1,125.00) | \$ 16.00 | \$ (720.00) | \$ 21.34 | \$ (960.30) |
| 19 | Ductile Iron Fittings | -1,550 | LBS | \$ 6.02 | \$ (9,331.00) | \$ 3.00 | \$ (4,650.00) | \$ 2.00 | \$ (3,100.00) | \$ 5.00 | \$ (7,750.00) | \$ 2.52 | \$ (3,906.00) |
| 22 | 6" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | -80 | EA | \$ 122.95 | \$ (9,836.00) | \$ 140.00 | \$ (11,200.00) | \$ 45.00 | \$ (3,600.00) | \$ 50.00 | \$ (4,000.00) | \$ 53.35 | \$ (4,268.00) |
| 23 | 8" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | -95 | EA | \$ 131.00 | \$ (12,445.00) | \$ 160.00 | \$ (15,200.00) | \$ 45.00 | \$ (4,275.00) | \$ 65.00 | \$ (6,175.00) | \$ 58.20 | \$ (5,528.00) |
| 25 | Abandon Existing Valves (all sizes) in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, including removal of valve boxes | -1 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ (150.00) | \$ 200.00 | \$ (200.00) | \$ 50.00 | \$ (50.00) | \$ 200.00 | \$ (200.00) | \$ 485.00 | \$ (485.00) |
| 26 | Concrete Protection | -15 | LF | \$ 15.65 | \$ (234.75) | \$ 30.00 | \$ (450.00) | \$ 40.00 | \$ (600.00) | \$ 25.00 | \$ (375.00) | \$ 29.10 | \$ (436.50) |
| 28 | Asphalt road Pavement Trench Repair - 4" Binder Mix | -50 | SY | \$ 33.40 | \$ (1,670.00) | \$ 45.00 | \$ (2,250.00) | \$ 70.00 | \$ (3,500.00) | \$ 48.00 | \$ (2,400.00) | \$ 26.19 | \$ (1,309.50) |
| 29 | Asphalt road Pavement Trench Repair - 2" Surface Mix | -85 | SY | \$ 33.22 | \$ (2,823.70) | \$ 30.00 | \$ (2,550.00) | \$ 50.00 | \$ (4,250.00) | \$ 30.00 | \$ (2,550.00) | \$ 26.19 | \$ (2,226.15) |
| Total Deductive Alternate No. 1 | | | | \$ (164,085.04) | \$ (164,085.04) | \$ (184,110.00) | \$ (184,110.00) | \$ (178,330.00) | \$ (178,330.00) | \$ (196,035.00) | \$ (196,035.00) | \$ (207,646.65) | \$ (207,646.65) |
| Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate | | | | \$ 846,640.00 | \$ 846,640.00 | \$ 998,420.00 | \$ 998,420.00 | \$ 1,007,185.00 | \$ 1,007,185.00 | \$ 1,145,772.00 | \$ 1,145,772.00 | \$ 1,274,665.55 | \$ 1,274,665.55 |
| | | | | corrected for math error | | | | | | | | | |

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat, P.E.



Lester Area Water Line Improvements
 Limestone County Water & Sewer Authority, Athens, Alabama
 H & D Project No. 100179
 Bid Date: Tuesday, December 13, 2016, at 11:00 a.m. local time

| Bid Tabulation - Total Base Bid | | Belton Construction Co 449 Wilburn Lane Lafayette TN 37083 | | Christopher Contractors, Inc. 15891 Reid Road Athens AL 35611 | |
|---------------------------------|---|--|------|---|------------------------|
| Item | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Open-Cut 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill b. 20% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding | 3,650 | LF | \$ 31.80 | \$ 116,070.00 |
| 2 | Open-Cut 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding | 22,000 | LF | \$ 35.90 | \$ 789,800.00 |
| 3 | Bore-and-Jack 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line in 12" Steel Casing under Roadway a. 20% unit price: Installation b. 20% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding | 60 | LF | \$ 220.00 | \$ 13,200.00 |
| 4 | Bore-and-Jack 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line in 16" Steel Casing under Roadway a. 90% unit price: Installation b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing | 150 | LF | \$ 285.00 | \$ 42,750.00 |
| 5 | Bore 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line under Concrete Driveway (no casing) | 25 | LF | \$ 145.00 | \$ 3,625.00 |
| 6 | Bore 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line under Concrete Driveway (no casing) | 100 | LF | \$ 160.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 7 | Standard 5-1/4" Fire Hydrant | 15 | EA | \$ 9,030.00 | \$ 45,450.00 |
| 8 | Restricted Flow Fire Hydrant | 4 | EA | \$ 9,120.00 | \$ 12,480.00 |
| 9 | Combination Air Valve Assembly | 6 | EA | \$ 1,060.00 | \$ 6,360.00 |
| 10 | 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box | 30 | EA | \$ 1,240.00 | \$ 37,200.00 |
| 11 | 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box | 21 | EA | \$ 1,720.00 | \$ 36,120.00 |
| 12 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 2" or 3" Water Line, including 2" or 3" SDR 21 PVC Pipe | 3 | EA | \$ 1,890.00 | \$ 5,670.00 |
| 13 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 4" Water Line, including 4" SDR 21 PVC Pipe | 1 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 14 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 6" Water Line | 6 | EA | \$ 9,130.00 | \$ 18,780.00 |
| 15 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 8" Water Line | 1 | EA | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 9,800.00 |
| 16 | Reconnect New Service Line to Existing Meters, including Relocation of Existing Meters where noted | 60 | EA | \$ 1,390.00 | \$ 83,400.00 |
| 17 | Open-Cut Install 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line (no casing) | 1,300 | LF | \$ 10.90 | \$ 14,170.00 |
| 18 | Bore-and-Jack 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line in 2" SCH 40 PVC Casing | 825 | LF | \$ 18.30 | \$ 15,097.50 |
| 19 | Ductile Iron Fittings | 7,500 | LBS | \$ 5.00 | \$ 37,500.00 |
| 20 | 3" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | 5 | EA | \$ 105.00 | \$ 525.00 |
| 21 | 4" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | 3 | EA | \$ 130.00 | \$ 390.00 |
| 22 | 6" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | 150 | EA | \$ 160.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 23 | 8" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | 250 | EA | \$ 220.00 | \$ 55,000.00 |
| 24 | Cut and Cap Existing Water Lines (all sizes) where noted on plans or directed by Owner | 5 | EA | \$ 790.00 | \$ 3,950.00 |
| 25 | Abandon Existing Valves (all sizes) in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, including removal of valve boxes | 14 | EA | \$ 440.00 | \$ 6,160.00 |
| 26 | Concrete Protection | 175 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 27 | Remainder Matched Class A-3 Rip Rap where Directed by Owner (excludes temporary check dams) | 300 | SF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 28 | Asphalt Road Pavement Trench Repair - 4" Binder Mix | 200 | SY | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 29 | Asphalt Road Pavement Trench Repair - 2" Surface Mix | 325 | SY | \$ 15.80 | \$ 5,135.00 |
| 30 | Asphalt Driveway Pavement Repair (2" Thickness) | 160 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 31 | Temporary Site Fence per the CBMPF or where Directed by Owner and/or Engineer | 14,000 | LF | \$ 1.60 | \$ 22,400.00 |
| 32 | Additional Erosion Control per the CBMPF (excluding silt fence) | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 33 | Mobilization and Bonds | 1 | LS | \$ 29,300.00 | \$ 29,300.00 |
| 34 | Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| Total Base Bid | | | | \$ | \$ 1,489,092.50 |

| Bid Tabulation - Deductive Alternate #1 - Remove Line A Station 103+60 to 142+49 (EOI) from Scope of Work | | Belton Construction Co 449 Wilburn Lane Lafayette TN 37083 | | Christopher Contractors, Inc. 15891 Reid Road Athens AL 35611 | |
|---|---|--|------|---|------------------------|
| Item | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Open-Cut 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill b. 20% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding | -20 | LF | \$ 31.80 | \$ (636.00) |
| 2 | Open-Cut 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding | -3,805 | LF | \$ 35.90 | \$ (136,599.50) |
| 4 | Bore-and-Jack 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line in 16" Steel Casing under Roadway a. 20% unit price: Installation b. 20% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding | -90 | LF | \$ 285.00 | \$ (25,650.00) |
| 7 | Standard 5-1/4" Fire Hydrant | -3 | EA | \$ 3,030.00 | \$ (9,090.00) |
| 10 | 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box | -6 | EA | \$ 1,240.00 | \$ (7,440.00) |
| 11 | 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box | -3 | EA | \$ 1,720.00 | \$ (5,160.00) |
| 14 | Open-Cut Connect to Existing 6" Water Line | -1 | EA | \$ 9,130.00 | \$ (9,130.00) |
| 16 | Reconnect New Service Line to Existing Meters, including Relocation of Existing Meters where noted | -3 | EA | \$ 1,390.00 | \$ (4,170.00) |
| 17 | Open-Cut Install 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line (no casing) | -65 | LF | \$ 10.90 | \$ (708.50) |
| 18 | Bore-and-Jack 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line in 2" SCH 40 PVC Casing | -45 | LF | \$ 18.30 | \$ (823.50) |
| 19 | Ductile Iron Fittings | -1,550 | LBS | \$ 5.00 | \$ (7,750.00) |
| 22 | 6" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | -80 | EA | \$ 160.00 | \$ (12,800.00) |
| 23 | 8" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices | -95 | EA | \$ 220.00 | \$ (20,900.00) |
| 25 | Abandon Existing Valves (all sizes) in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, including removal of valve boxes | -1 | EA | \$ 440.00 | \$ (440.00) |
| 26 | Concrete Protection | -15 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ (300.00) |
| 28 | Asphalt Road Pavement Trench Repair - 4" Binder Mix | -50 | SY | \$ 20.00 | \$ (1,000.00) |
| 29 | Asphalt Road Pavement Trench Repair - 2" Surface Mix | -85 | SY | \$ 15.80 | \$ (1,343.00) |
| Total Deductive Alternate No. 1 | | | | \$ | \$ (237,940.50) |
| Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate | | | | \$ | \$ 1,251,052.00 |

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat, P.E.

